Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would

you, yourself, be most likely to support? / Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?
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K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 836 182 135 198 251 196 640
Base: All Answering (wtd) 827 217 135 179 228 192 635
294 65 52 56 91 96 197
The Conservative Party 36% 30% 39% 32% 40% 50% 31%
* L
346 84 47 84 106 65 281
The Liberal Party 42% 39% 35% 47% 46% 34% 44%
* K
86 42 10 20 11 10 76
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 10% 19% 7% 11% 5% 5% 12%
HJ * K
47 10 13 11 9 14 33
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 6% 4% 10% 6% 4% 7% 5%
*
17 3 4 1 8 3 14
The Green Party 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2%
*
23 10 5 7 - 4 18
The People's Party of Canada 3% 5% 3% 4% - 2% 3%
J I* J
15 2 4 * 3 1 14
Or some other party 2% 1% 3% * 1% * 2%
*
827 217 135 179 228 192 635
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Some people say that the Liberal government has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected. Other people say that it is time for another federal party to take over and run the country. Which of

these statements is closest to your point of view?
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K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 123 106 80 384 232 75 227 164 225 284 231 769
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769
417 57 33 21 160 112 33 115 65 93 111 81 335
The Liberal government has done a good job and deserves re
election 42% 43% 29% 34% 42% 47% 49% 41% 39% 46% 44% 35% 44%
* * * B B*
583 77 80 41 225 127 34 166 100 110 143 149 434
It's time for another federal party to take over 58% 57% 71% 66% 58% 53% 51% 59% 61% 54% 56% 65% 56%
* EF* * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the federal party leaders do you think would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 123 106 80 384 232 75 227 164 225 284 231 769
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769
319 40 54 28 121 55 20 74 58 59 97 108 211
Pierre Poilievre 32% 30% 48% 45% 32% 23% 30% 26% 35% 29% 38% 47% 27%
* ADE* E* * G L
415 59 34 22 155 116 29 109 68 97 109 81 334
Mark Carney 42% 44% 30% 35% 40% 49% 43% 39% 41% 48% 43% 35% 43%
* * * B *
117 20 13 6 53 10 13 41 19 20 21 13 103
Jagmeet Singh 12% 15% 12% 10% 14% 4% 20% 14% 11% 10% 8% 6% 13%
E* E* * E E* K
74 5 8 2 36 19 4 30 7 13 18 11 64
Elizabeth May 7% 1% 7% 3% 9% 8% 5% 11% 1% 6% 7% 5% 8%
* * * *
39 8 3 4 12 11 - 17 6 7 1 13 26
Maxime Bernier 4% 6% 3% 6% 3% 5% - 6% 4% 4% * 5% 3%
* * * * J J J
37 1 1 - 6 28 1 11 7 7 9 6 31
Yves-Francois Blanchet 4% 1% 1% - 2% 12% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4%
* * * ABCDF *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 281 165 202 254 231 769
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




